
 

Plaintiff’s Witness Disclosure  

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

Bryan James Blehm, Ariz. Bar No. 023891 

Blehm Law PLLC 

10869 N. Scottsdale Rd., Suite 103-256 

Scottsdale, Arizona 85254 

(602) 752-6213 

bryan@blehmlegal.com 
 
OLSEN LAW, P.C.  

Kurt Olsen, D.C. Bar No. 445279*  

1250 Connecticut Ave., NW, Suite 700  

Washington, DC 20036  

(202) 408-7025  

ko@olsenlawpc.com 

*to be admitted pro hac vice 
 

Attorneys for Contestant/Plaintiff 

 

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA 

IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF MARICOPA 

 

KARI LAKE, 
 
 Contestant/Plaintiff, 
 
v. 
 
KATIE HOBBS, personally as Contestee and 
in her official capacity as the Secretary of 
State; et al., 
 
 Defendants. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

No. CV2022-095403 

 

PLAINTIFF’S SUPPLEMENTAL 

DESIGNATION AND 

DISCLOSURE OF WITNESSES 

 

(Assigned to Hon. Peter Thompson) 

 

 

Plaintiff Kari Lake (“Plaintiff”), by and through undersigned counsel, hereby provides her 

supplemental list of witnesses for the evidentiary hearing to be held on December 21 and 22, 

2022 (supplemental information in bold).   The witnesses name and contact information is 

provided below: 

Clerk of the Superior Court
*** Electronically Filed ***

T. Hays, Deputy
12/18/2022 11:47:51 PM

Filing ID 15283754

RETRIE
VED FROM D

EMOCRACYDOCKET.C
OM



 
 

 - 1 - 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 
1. Mark Sonneklar 

c/o Bryan James Blehm, Blehm Law PLLC, 10869 N. Scottsdale Ave., Scottsdale, 
AZ 85254. 

Mr. Sonneklar will testify about his work as an attorney designated to observe 

polling locations during the 2022 general election held in Maricopa County.  He will testify with 

regards to the declaration he submitted in support of Plaintiff’s Complaint following his work as 

an observer.  He will also offer testimony regarding the declarations provided by first hand 

witness accounts of issues at vote centers in Maricopa County on election day.  
 

2. Erin Smith 
c/o Bryan James Blehm, Blehm Law PLLC, 10869 N. Scottsdale Ave., Scottsdale, 
AZ 85254. 

Mr. Smith was a TTech during the 2022 general election in Maricopa County.  He 

will testify as to his activities and observations during the election. 
 

3. Tony Peters 
c/o Bryan James Blehm, Blehm Law PLLC, 10869 N. Scottsdale Ave., Scottsdale, 
AZ 85254. 

Mr. Peters was a Maricopa County voter in the 2022 general election held in 

Maricopa County.  He will testify as to his observations during the election and of video he 

produced of long lines at voting center. 

 
4. Clay Parikh 

c/o Bryan James Blehm, Blehm Law PLLC, 10869 N. Scottsdale Ave., Scottsdale, 
AZ 85254. 

Mr. Parikh has worked in the areas of cyber security and the testing of electronic 

voting machines.  He will offer expert testimony on the causes and effects of tabulator 

malfunctions.  He will also offer testimony in the areas of processes and procedures. 

 
5. Rich Baris 

c/o Bryan James Blehm, Blehm Law PLLC, 10869 N. Scottsdale Ave., Scottsdale, 
AZ 85254. 

RETRIE
VED FROM D

EMOCRACYDOCKET.C
OM



 
 

 - 2 - 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

Mr. Baris will offer expert testimony as a professional pollster.  Based on his 

knowledge, training and experience he will offer expert opinions regarding the projected number 

of disenfranchised Republican voters that took place during the 2022 general election in 

Maricopa County.   
 

6. Heather Honey 
c/o Bryan James Blehm, Blehm Law PLLC, 10869 N. Scottsdale Ave., Scottsdale, 
AZ 85254. 

Ms. Honey is expected to testify about chain of custody issues during the 2020 and 

2022 general election in Maricopa County.  She will also offer testimony regarding Maricopa 

County’s production of documents in response to FOIA requests submitted by Maricopa County 

Defendants. 
 

7. Leslie White 
c/o Bryan James Blehm, Blehm Law PLLC, 10869 N. Scottsdale Ave., Scottsdale, 
AZ 85254. 

Ms. White worked as an observer during the 2022 general election.  Ms. White will 

testify as to her observations on election day at MCTEC. 
 

8. Denise Marie 
c/o Bryan James Blehm, Blehm Law PLLC, 10869 N. Scottsdale Ave., Scottsdale, 
AZ 85254. 

Ms. Marie was employed at Runbeck during the 2022 general election in Maricopa 

County.  Ms. Marie will testify as to her activities and observations at Runbeck during the election 

and at other times. 
 

9. Secretary Katie Hobbs 
c/o Defense Counsel 

Secretary Hobbs will testify about her management and handling of the 2022 

general election in the State of Arizona and Maricopa County, her response to systemic failures 

that plagued election day polling centers in Maricopa County, and her participation in state and 

federal programs aimed at censoring the speech of Arizona residents. 

 

RETRIE
VED FROM D

EMOCRACYDOCKET.C
OM



 
 

 - 3 - 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

10. Recorder Stephen Richer 
c/o Defense Counsel 

Recorder Richer will testify about his management and handling of the 2022 

general election in Maricopa County, including the policies and procedures he implemented with 

regards to signature verification and chain of custody.  He will also testify to his policies and 

procedures to target political speech of those critical of Maricopa County Elections. 

 
11. Supervisor Bill Gates 

c/o Bryan James Blehm, Blehm Law PLLC, 10869 N. Scottsdale Ave., Scottsdale, 
AZ 85254. 

Supervisor Gates will testify about his and the Board of Supervisors preparation 

for and handling of the 2022 election in Maricopa County.  He will also testify as to the Boards 

response to the systemic failures that occurred at multiple polling locations beginning as soon as 

the polls opened on election day. 

12. Dr. Robert Epstein 
c/o Bryan James Blehm, Blehm Law PLLC, 10869 N. Scottsdale Ave., Scottsdale, 
AZ 85254. 

Will testify about the quantifiable impact on elections through manipulation of 

social media and censorship of social media posts. 
 

13. Shelby Busch 
c/o Bryan James Blehm, Blehm Law PLLC, 10869 N. Scottsdale Ave., Scottsdale, 
AZ 85254. 

Ms. Busch is expected to testify with regard to voter registration records in her 

possession, the authenticity of those records, and her work analyzing signature verification 

conducted by Maricopa County.  
 

14. Andrew Myers 
c/o Bryan James Blehm, Blehm Law PLLC, 10869 N. Scottsdale Ave., Scottsdale, 
AZ 85254. 

RETRIE
VED FROM D

EMOCRACYDOCKET.C
OM



 
 

 - 4 - 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

Mr. Myers worked as a signature verifier for Maricopa County during the 2022 

general election.  Mr. Myers will testify as to the county’s process for verifying signatures and 

his observations during the process. 
 

15. Yvonne Nystrom 
c/o Bryan James Blehm, Blehm Law PLLC, 10869 N. Scottsdale Ave., Scottsdale, 
AZ 85254. 

Ms. Nystrom worked as a signature verifier for Maricopa County during the 2022 

general election.  Ms. Nystrom will testify as to the county’s process for verifying signatures and 

her observations during the process. 
 

16. Jacqueline Onigkeit 
c/o Bryan James Blehm, Blehm Law PLLC, 10869 N. Scottsdale Ave., Scottsdale, 
AZ 85254. 

Ms. Oginkeit worked as a signature verifier for Maricopa County during the 2022 

general election.  Ms. Onigkeit will testify as to the county’s process for verifying signatures and 

her observations during the process. 
 

17. Walter Daugherty 
c/o Bryan James Blehm, Blehm Law PLLC, 10869 N. Scottsdale Ave., Scottsdale, 
AZ 85254. 

Mr. Daugherty will offer expert testimony on the mathematical computation of 

signature mismatches as applied to the total number of mail-in ballots. 

18. Brad Bentencourt 
c/o Bryan James Blehm, Blehm Law PLLC, 10869 N. Scottsdale Ave., 
Scottsdale, AZ 85254. 

Mr. Smith was a TTech during the 2022 general election in Maricopa County.  

He will testify as to his activities and observations during the election. 

 
 

DATED this 18th day of December 2022.  
 

/s/Bryan James Blehm 

Bryan James Blehm, Ariz. Bar No. 023891 

RETRIE
VED FROM D

EMOCRACYDOCKET.C
OM



 
 

 - 5 - 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

Blehm Law PLLC 

10869 N. Scottsdale Rd., Suite 103-256 

Scottsdale, Arizona 85254 

     (602) 752-6213 

     bryan@blehmlegal.com 

 

OLSEN LAW, P.C.  

Kurt Olsen, D.C. Bar No. 445279*  

1250 Connecticut Ave., NW, Suite 700  

Washington, DC 20036  

(202) 408-7025  

ko@olsenlawpc.com 

*to be admitted pro hac vice 

 

Attorneys for Plaintiff-Contestant 

 

ORIGINAL e-filed and served via electronic means 

this 18th day of December, 2022, upon:  

 

Honorable Peter Thompson  

Maricopa County Superior Court  

c/o Sarah Umphress  

sarah.umphress@jbazmc.maricopa.gov  

 

Daniel C. Barr  

Alexis E. Danneman  

Austin Yost  

Samantha J. Burke  

Perkins Coie LLP  

2901 North Central Avenue  

Suite 2000  

Phoenix, AZ 85012  

dbarr@perkinscoie.com  

adanneman@perkinscoie.com  

ayost@perkinscoie.com  

sburke@perkinscoie.com  

Attorneys for Defendant Katie Hobbs  

Abha Khanna* 

ELIAS LAW GROUP LLP 

1700 Seventh Avenue, Suite 2100 

Seattle, WA 98101 

RETRIE
VED FROM D

EMOCRACYDOCKET.C
OM



 
 

 - 6 - 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

akhanna@elias.law 

Telephone: (206) 656-0177 

Lalitha D. Madduri* 

Christina Ford* 

Elena A. Rodriguez Armenta* 

 

ELIAS LAW GROUP LLP 

250 Massachusetts Ave NW, Suite 400 

Washington, D.C. 20001 

lmadduri@elias.law 

cford@elias.law 

erodriguezarmenta@elias.law 

 

Attorneys for Defendant Katie Hobbs  

 

D. Andrew Gaona  

COPPERSMITH BROCKELMAN PLC  

2800 North Central Avenue, Suite 1900  

Phoenix, Arizona 85004  

agoana@cblawyers.com  

Attorney for Defendant Secretary of State Katie 

Hobbs 

 

Sambo Dul  

STATES UNITED DEMOCRACY CENTER  

8205 South Priest Drive, #10312  

Tempe, Arizona 85284  

bo@statesuniteddemocracycenter.org  

Attorney for Defendant Secretary of State Katie 

Hobbs 

 

Thomas P. Liddy  

Joseph La Rue  

Joseph Branco  

Karen Hartman-Tellez  

Jack L. O’Connor  

Sean M. Moore  

Rosa Aguilar  

Maricopa County Attorney’s Office  

225 West Madison St.  

Phoenix, AZ 85003  

RETRIE
VED FROM D

EMOCRACYDOCKET.C
OM



 
 

 - 7 - 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

liddyt@mcao.maricopa.gov  

laruej@mcao.maricopa.gov  

brancoj@mcao.maricopa.gov  

hartmank@mcao.maricopa.gov  

oconnorj@mcao.maricopa.gov  

moores@mcao.maricopa.gov  

aguilarr@mcao.maricopa.gov  

 

Attorneys for Maricopa County Defendants  

 

Emily Craiger  

The Burgess Law Group  

3131 East Camelback Road, Suite 224  

Phoenix, Arizona 85016  

emily@theburgesslawgroup.com  

Attorneys for Maricopa County Defendants  

 

James E. Barton II  

BARTON MENDEZ SOTO PLLC  

401 West Baseline Road Suite 205  

Tempe, Arizona 85283  

James@bartonmendezsoto.com 

 

E. Danya Perry (pro hac vice forthcoming)  

Rachel Fleder (pro hac vice forthcoming)  

Joshua Stanton (pro hac vice forthcoming)  

Lilian Timmermann (pro hac vice forthcoming)  

PERRY GUHA LLP  

1740 Broadway, 15th Floor  

New York, NY 10019  

dperry@perryguha.com  

Attorneys for Amici Curiae  

Helen Purcell and Tammy Patrick 

 

 

_____________________ 

Bryan J. Blehm 

RETRIE
VED FROM D

EMOCRACYDOCKET.C
OM




