Clerk of the Superior Court *** Electronically Filed *** T. Hays, Deputy 12/18/2022 11:47:51 PM Filing ID 15283754

her

22,

1	Bryan James Blehm, Ariz. Bar No. 023891		
2	Blehm Law PLLC		
3	10869 N. Scottsdale Rd., Suite 103-256 Scottsdale, Arizona 85254		
5	(602) 752-6213		
4	bryan@blehmlegal.com		
5	OLSENI AW D.C.		
6	OLSEN LAW, P.C. Kurt Olsen, D.C. Bar No. 445279*		
	1250 Connecticut Ave., NW, Suite 700		
7	Washington, DC 20036		
8	(202) 408-7025		
9	ko@olsenlawpc.com *to be admitted pro hac vice	A.	
	to be damined pro nue vice		
10	Attorneys for Contestant/Plaintiff	CAFE	
11		CYDOCKET COM	
12	22		
13	IN THE SUPERIOR COURT O	F THE STATE OF ARIZONA	
	IN AND FOR THE COU	JNTY OF MARICOPA	
14	II (II (B I OLO) III OI WIIII OO II		
15	WED.		
16	KARI LAKE,	No. CV2022-095403	
17	Contestant/Plaintiff,		
17	,	PLAINTIFF'S SUPPLEMENTAL DESIGNATION AND	
18	v.)	DISCLOSURE OF WITNESSES	
19	KATIE HOBBS, personally as Contestee and		
20	in her official capacity as the Secretary of) State; et al.,	(Assigned to Hon. Peter Thompson)	
	Defendants.		
21	Defendants.		
22			
23	Plaintiff Kari Lake ("Plaintiff"), by and th	rough undersigned counsel, hereby provides	
24	supplemental list of witnesses for the evidential	ary hearing to be held on December 21 and	
	1 **	•	

2022 (supplemental information in bold). The witnesses name and contact information is

Plaintiff's Witness Disclosure

provided below:

26

1.	Mark Sonneklar
	c/o Bryan James Blehm, Blehm Law PLLC, 10869 N. Scottsdale Ave., Scottsdale
	A 7 85254

Mr. Sonneklar will testify about his work as an attorney designated to observe polling locations during the 2022 general election held in Maricopa County. He will testify with regards to the declaration he submitted in support of Plaintiff's Complaint following his work as an observer. He will also offer testimony regarding the declarations provided by first hand witness accounts of issues at vote centers in Maricopa County on election day.

2. Erin Smith c/o Bryan James Blehm, Blehm Law PLLC, 19869 N. Scottsdale Ave., Scottsdale, AZ 85254.

Mr. Smith was a TTech during the 2022 general election in Maricopa County. He will testify as to his activities and observations during the election.

3. Tony Peters c/o Bryan James Blehm, Biehm Law PLLC, 10869 N. Scottsdale Ave., Scottsdale, AZ 85254.

Mr. Peters was a Maricopa County voter in the 2022 general election held in Maricopa County. He will testify as to his observations during the election and of video he produced of long lines at voting center.

4. Clay Parikh c/o Bryan James Blehm, Blehm Law PLLC, 10869 N. Scottsdale Ave., Scottsdale, AZ 85254.

Mr. Parikh has worked in the areas of cyber security and the testing of electronic voting machines. He will offer expert testimony on the causes and effects of tabulator malfunctions. He will also offer testimony in the areas of processes and procedures.

5. Rich Baris c/o Bryan James Blehm, Blehm Law PLLC, 10869 N. Scottsdale Ave., Scottsdale, AZ 85254.

Mr. Baris will offer expert testimony as a professional pollster. Based on his knowledge, training and experience he will offer expert opinions regarding the projected number of disenfranchised Republican voters that took place during the 2022 general election in Maricopa County.

6. Heather Honey c/o Bryan James Blehm, Blehm Law PLLC, 10869 N. Scottsdale Ave., Scottsdale, AZ 85254.

Ms. Honey is expected to testify about chain of custody issues during the 2020 and 2022 general election in Maricopa County. She will also offer testimony regarding Maricopa County's production of documents in response to FOIA requests submitted by Maricopa County Defendants.

7. Leslie White c/o Bryan James Blehm, Blehm Law PLLC, 10869 N. Scottsdale Ave., Scottsdale, AZ 85254.

Ms. White worked as an observer during the 2022 general election. Ms. White will testify as to her observations on election day at MCTEC.

8. Denise Marie c/o Bryan James Blehm, Blehm Law PLLC, 10869 N. Scottsdale Ave., Scottsdale, AZ 85254.

Ms. Marie was employed at Runbeck during the 2022 general election in Maricopa County. Ms. Marie will testify as to her activities and observations at Runbeck during the election and at other times.

9. Secretary Katie Hobbs c/o Defense Counsel

Secretary Hobbs will testify about her management and handling of the 2022 general election in the State of Arizona and Maricopa County, her response to systemic failures that plagued election day polling centers in Maricopa County, and her participation in state and federal programs aimed at censoring the speech of Arizona residents.

10. Recorder Stephen Richer c/o Defense Counsel

Recorder Richer will testify about his management and handling of the 2022 general election in Maricopa County, including the policies and procedures he implemented with regards to signature verification and chain of custody. He will also testify to his policies and procedures to target political speech of those critical of Maricopa County Elections.

11. Supervisor Bill Gates c/o Bryan James Blehm, Blehm Law PLLC, 10869 N. Scottsdale Ave., Scottsdale, AZ 85254.

Supervisor Gates will testify about his and the Board of Supervisors preparation for and handling of the 2022 election in Maricopa County. He will also testify as to the Boards response to the systemic failures that occurred at multiple polling locations beginning as soon as the polls opened on election day.

12. Dr. Robert Epstein c/o Bryan James Blehm Blehm Law PLLC, 10869 N. Scottsdale Ave., Scottsdale, AZ 85254.

Will testify about the quantifiable impact on elections through manipulation of social media and censorship of social media posts.

13. Shelby Busch c/o Bryan James Blehm, Blehm Law PLLC, 10869 N. Scottsdale Ave., Scottsdale, AZ 85254.

Ms. Busch is expected to testify with regard to voter registration records in her possession, the authenticity of those records, and her work analyzing signature verification conducted by Maricopa County.

14. Andrew Myers c/o Bryan James Blehm, Blehm Law PLLC, 10869 N. Scottsdale Ave., Scottsdale, AZ 85254.

1		Mr. Myers worked as a signature verifier for Maricopa County during the 2022
2	general election. Mr. Myers will testify as to the county's process for verifying signatures an	
3	his observations during the process.	
4	15.	Yvonne Nystrom
5		c/o Bryan James Blehm, Blehm Law PLLC, 10869 N. Scottsdale Ave., Scottsdale, AZ 85254.
6		Ms. Nystrom worked as a signature verifier for Maricopa County during the 2022
7	general electi	on. Ms. Nystrom will testify as to the county's process for verifying signatures and
8	her observations during the process.	
9	16.	Jacqueline Onigkeit
10		c/o Bryan James Blehm, Blehm Law PLLC, 10869 N. Scottsdale Ave., Scottsdale, AZ 85254.
11		Ms. Oginkeit worked as a signature verifier for Maricopa County during the 2022
12	general electi	on. Ms. Onigkeit will testify as to the county's process for verifying signatures and
13	her observations during the process.	
14		
15	17.	Walter Daugherty c/o Bryan James Blehm, Blehm Law PLLC, 10869 N. Scottsdale Ave., Scottsdale, AZ 85254.
16		Mr. Daugherty will offer expert testimony on the mathematical computation of
17	signature mis	matches as applied to the total number of mail-in ballots.
18		
19	18.	Brad Bentencourt c/o Bryan James Blehm, Blehm Law PLLC, 10869 N. Scottsdale Ave.,
20		Scottsdale, AZ 85254.
21		Mr. Smith was a TTech during the 2022 general election in Maricopa County.
22	He will testify as to his activities and observations during the election.	
23		
24	T A 707	ED this 19th day of December 2002
25	DATE	ED this 18th day of December 2022.
26		/s/Bryan James Blehm Bryan James Blehm, Ariz. Bar No. 023891

1	Blehm Law PLLC
2	10869 N. Scottsdale Rd., Suite 103-256 Scottsdale, Arizona 85254
3	(602) 752-6213 bryan@blehmlegal.com
4	oryan@orenniegar.com
5	OLSEN LAW, P.C. Kurt Olsen, D.C. Bar No. 445279*
6	1250 Connecticut Ave., NW, Suite 700
7	Washington, DC 20036
8	(202) 408-7025 ko@olsenlawpc.com
9	*to be admitted pro hac vice
10	Attorneys for Plaintiff-Contestant
11	ODICINAL a filed and served via alcotronia master
12	ORIGINAL e-filed and served via electronic means this 18th day of December, 2022, upon:
13	this 18th day of December, 2022, upon: Honorable Peter Thompson Maricopa County Superior Court
14	Maricopa County Superior Court
15	c/o Sarah Umphress sarah.umphress@jbazmc.maricopa.gov
16	I RIF
17	Daniel C. Barr Alexis E. Danneman
18	Austin Yost
	Samantha J. Burke Perkins Coie LLP
19	2901 North Central Avenue
20	Suite 2000 Phogrity A 7 85012
21	Phoenix, AZ 85012 dbarr@perkinscoie.com
22	adanneman@perkinscoie.com
23	ayost@perkinscoie.com sburke@perkinscoie.com
24	Attorneys for Defendant Katie Hobbs
25	Abha Khanna* ELIAS LAW GROUP LLP
26	1700 Seventh Avenue, Suite 2100
	Seattle, WA 98101

1	akhanna@elias.law
2	Telephone: (206) 656-0177
	Lalitha D. Madduri*
3	Christina Ford* Elena A. Rodriguez Armenta*
4	Elena A. Rodriguez Armenta
5	ELIAS LAW GROUP LLP 250 Massachusetts Ave NW, Suite 400
6	Washington, D.C. 20001
7	lmadduri@elias.law
	cford@elias.law
8	erodriguezarmenta@elias.law
9	Attorneys for Defendant Katie Hobbs D. Andrew Gaona COPPERSMITH BROCKELMAN PLC 2800 North Central Avenue, Suite 1900 Phoenix, Arizona 85004 agoana@cblawyers.com
10	D. Andrew Gaona
11	COPPERSMITH BROCKELMAN PLC
10	2800 North Central Avenue, Suite 1900
12	Phoenix, Arizona 85004
13	agoana@cblawyers.com
14	Attorney for Defendant Secretary of State Katie
	Hobbs
15	Sambo Dul
16	STATES UNITED DEMOCRACY CENTER
17	8205 South Priest Drive, #10312
17	Tempe, Arizona 85284
18	bo@statesuniteddemocracycenter.org
19	Attorney for Defendant Secretary of State Katie
19	Hobbs
20	Thomas P. Liddy
21	Joseph La Rue
	Joseph Branco
22	Karen Hartman-Tellez
23	Jack L. O'Connor
	Sean M. Moore
24	Rosa Aguilar
25	Maricopa County Attorney's Office
	225 West Madison St.
26	Phoenix, AZ 85003

1	liddyt@mcao.maricopa.gov
2	laruej@mcao.maricopa.gov
3	brancoj@mcao.maricopa.gov hartmank@mcao.maricopa.gov
5	oconnorj@mcao.maricopa.gov
4	moores@mcao.maricopa.gov
5	aguilarr@mcao.maricopa.gov
6	Attorneys for Maricopa County Defendants
7	Emily Craiger
8	The Burgess Law Group
9	3131 East Camelback Road, Suite 224
9	Phoenix, Arizona 85016
10	emily@theburgesslawgroup.com
11	Attorneys for Maricopa County Defendants
	James E. Barton II
12	BARTON MENDEZ SOTO PLLC
13	401 West Baseline Road Suite 205
	Tempe, Arizona 85283
14	3131 East Camelback Road, Suite 224 Phoenix, Arizona 85016 emily@theburgesslawgroup.com Attorneys for Maricopa County Defendants James E. Barton II BARTON MENDEZ SOTO PLLC 401 West Baseline Road Suite 205 Tempe, Arizona 85283 James@bartonmendezsoto.com
15	E. Danya Perry (pro hac vice forthcoming)
16	Rachel Fleder (pro hac vice forthcoming)
17	Joshua Stanton (pro hac vice forthcoming)
	Lilian Timmermann (pro hac vice forthcoming)
18	PERRY GUHA LLP
19	1740 Broadway, 15th Floor New York, NY 10019
20	dperry@perryguha.com
20	Attorneys for Amici Curiae
21	Helen Purcell and Tammy Patrick
22	
23	
24	Bryan J. Blehm
<i>-</i> ∓	
25 I	

26